01-24-2003



SIGNMENT REC

102346342

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1) Klaus-Juergen PEES 2) Guenter KRUMMEL 3) Henry van tuyl COTTER 4) Guido ALBERT 5) Annerose RENIG 6) Leslie MAY BASF Aktiengesellschaft Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address:67056 Ludwigshafen attached / /Yes /X/No Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: City: State: ZIP /x/ Assignment // Merger // Security Agreement // Change of Name 10/10/02; 2/19/02; 8/31/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? **Execution** Date: 3/14/02; 3/26/02; 9/21/01 // Yes /x/ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/840,488 Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No 5. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom I 6. correspondence concerning document should and patents involved: / 1 / be mailed: 7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41).... Name: Herbert B. Keil 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is Internal Address: deficient or not attached /X/ Applicants paid the oringal filing fee and Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf should not have to pay any additional fee for 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W this filing. City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert B. Keil Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages







ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FOR PATENTS ONLY

	i	Total number of pages 10
Nam	e of Person Signing Sign	iture Date
	original document.	3. Keil 9-9-02
		regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Statement and signature.	
	DO f	NOT USE THIS SPACE
	City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036	İ
	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W	8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
	Internal Address:	ļ
	Name: Herbert B. Keil	
	be mailed:	7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho	6. Total number of applications and ould and patents involved: / 1 /
uull	Una numbers attached: // 165/X/NU	
A:	onal numbers attached? //Yes/x/No	
	09/840,488	
Pate	ent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ecution date of the application is:	
	document is being filed together with a new applica	ation,
	olication number(s) or patent number(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	10/10/02; 2/19/02; 8/31/01; ion Date: 3/14/02; 3/26/02; 9/21/01;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? / Yes /x/ No
	ignment // Merger urity Agreement // Change of Name	City:State:ZIP
Natu	ire of conveyance:	City Chates 7ID
	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) ed / /Yes /X/ N o	Street Address: <u>67056 Ludwigshafen</u> Germany
	, , -	BASF Aktiengesellschaft
	9.16.02	
enry \	Van Tuyl COTTER, Guido ALBERT, ise REHNIG, Leslie MAY, Waldemar PFRENGLE	
	Juergen PEES, Guenter KRUMMEL,	

PATENT REEL: 013675 FRAME: 0929



Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Klaus-Juergen Pees

Residence: Soonwaldstrasse 9, 55129 Mainz, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Guenter Krummel

Residence: Raiffeisenstrasse 13, 55578 Vendersheim, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Henry Van Tuyl Cotter

Residence: 34 Chelmsford Court, Trenton, New Jersey 08618, USA

Citizenship: USA

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Guido Albert

Residence: Volxheimer Strasse 4, 55546 Hackenheim, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Annerose Rehnig

Residence: Rathenaustrasse 11, 55218 Ingelheim, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(6) Full Name of Inventor: Leslie May

Residence: 25 Commons Road, Wokingham, Berkshire RG41 1JJ, United Kingdom

Citizenship: Great Britain

(6) Full Name of Inventor: Waldemar Pfrengle

Residence: Junkermuehle 1, 55444 Seibersbach, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

BASF Aktiengesellschaft Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38 D-67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

Fungicidal Trifluoromethylalkylamino-triazolopyrimidines.

and	invented	by	ASSIGNOR	and the	following	additional	inventors,	if an	ıy:
-----	----------	----	----------	---------	-----------	------------	------------	-------	-----

and w

hich is	found	in
(a)	eck and	d complete (a), (b), (c), or (d)] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b) (c) (d)		U.S. patent application executed on: U.S. application Serial No. 09/840,488 filed on: April 23, 2001 U.S. Patent No. issued on:
[als	so chec	k (e) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]
(e)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of 10.10 LOO1, 2001.
Mles le B	
Klaus-Juergen Pees L.S.	L.S.
Acknowled	lgement .
State of}	
County of}	SS:
On the <u>10th</u> day of <u>0ctober</u> , 2001, persone to be the same person described in and who executed the the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.	onally appeared before me <u>Klaus-Juergen Pees</u> known by foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed
	1 100

Docket No. 33350-03

Patent

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, as its ASSIGNEE.

. . th

V 1

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	rebruary	, 200 R
Guenter Krummel			
Guenter Krummel L.S.			L.S.
<u>Ackr</u>	nowledgement		
State of}			
County of}		SS:	
On the 13th day of February known by me to be the same person described in and we executed the same, of his own free will and for the purpose.		nally appeared before me foregoing instrument, and	E <u>Guenter Krummel</u> acknowledged that he
) Schade	
_			

Docket No. 33350-03

Patent

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	3ist	day of Augus	<u>t</u>	01.
Kenny Van Tuyl toffen Henry Van Tuyl Cotter	_			
Henry Van Tuyl Cotter	L.S.		I	.S.
	Acknowledg	ement		
State of Now Jensey)				
County of Mercer }		SS	: -	
On the 31st day of August known by me to be the same person described in executed the same, of his own free will and for the			before me Henry Van Tuyl (Trument, and acknowledged t	<u>Cotter</u> that he

BARBARA S. BARRY
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires January 7, 2002

Page 5 of 9

PATENT REEL: 013675 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 14th day of Wirely 20	00R
Guido Albert L.S.	Z.S.
<u>Acknowledgement</u>	
State of} State of	
County of}	
On the 14th day of March , 2002 me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he exthe same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.	wn by ecuted
P.MI	

Page 6 of 9

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	th day of Murch , 2001.
Annerose Rehnig L.S.	L.S.
<u>A</u>	<u>cknowledgement</u>
State of}	
County of}	SS:
	, 200 personally appeared before me Annerose Rehnig who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he rposes set forth.
	Obyda Softhat
	CLAUDIA BISSBORT

Page 7 of 9

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNES	SS my hand and	seal this <u>XISF</u>	day of	<u>Jeptembor</u>	, 2001.
#6	\sim				
Leslie May	1,	L.S.			L.S.
				·····	
		Ackno	wledgement		
State of		_}}			
County of Bed	EKSHIRE	}		SS:	
me to be the same	e person describe	TEMBER and in and who executed for the purposes set forth	the foregoing i	ally appeared before me nstrument, and acknow	Leslie May known by redged that he executed
			\sd	ilelika.	
			J-		

Page 8 of 9

RECORDED: 01/21/2003